CHAPTER XIV.

An Act to Change the Name of the Town of Lee, in the County of McLeod, to that of Glendale.

SECTION 1. Change of name of said town. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of the town of Lee, in the Change of same county of McLeod, be and the same is hereby changed to Glendale.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4th, 1862.

CHAPTER XV.

An Act for the Relief of Certain Persons having Claims in the Town Site of Belle Prairie.

SECTION 1. When notice to be given of the entry of the town site of Bells Prairie-by whom. 2. Time extended for the filing of claims. 8. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: .

SECTION 1. That Edward O. Hamlin is hereby authorized and required within thirty days after the approval of this act to again give public notice of the entry of